

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.256-258 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal NOS.5649-5651/2004

MEHDI HUSSAIN KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUSRAT HASSAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Somanadri Gowd, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 31st July, 2012.

Both the alleged Contemnors/Respondents are directed to remain present in person in the Court on the next date of hearing i.e. Tuesday, the 31st July, 2012.

Learned counsel for Petitioner may additionally serve the alleged Contemnors/Respondents through their erstwhile representing counsel.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  
|Master | Court Master |