

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-3/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 256-258/2012 In C.A. No.
5649-5651/2004 No(s).

MEHDI HUSSAIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUSRAT HASSAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 1.8.2012 and office
report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.02.18

13:41:24 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) (SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER